
 
 

Course Name: The Journey of Revelation   

Code: MIQO101 

Course Objective: To acquaint students with: 

• The various meanings and applications of revelation 
• The different methods of receiving revelation 
• The history of the Qur’an’s compilation and preservation  
• The categories of Qur’anic study  

Learning Outcome: Upon completing this course students will:  

• Answers to the current objections raised by orientalists on the preservation of the Qur’an  
• Clear understanding of how deep Qur’an study can be 
• Appreciation for the work that has been put into preserving the Qur’an from the time of 

revelation till today 

Course Book:  

• Sahih al-Bukhari  
• An Approach to Qur’anic Sciences by Mufti Taqi Usmani 

Lesson Plan:  

 
Date 

 

 
Lesson  

 

 
Monday January 15, 2024 

 
 Introduction 

 Definition of Revelation (waḥy) and its 

various forms p. 62-63 

 Hadith 2 of Sahih al-Bukhari 

 



 

Monday January 22, 2024 

 
 

 Hadith 3 of Sahih al-Bukhari Part 1 
 

 

Monday January 29, 2024 

 

 Hadith 3 of Sahih al-Bukhari Part 2 
 

 

Monday February 5, 2024 

 
 

 Hadith 4 of Sahih al-Bukhari 
 

 

Monday February 12, 2024 

 
 

 Hadith 5 of Sahih al-Bukhari 
 

 

Monday February 26, 2024 

 

 Makkan and Madanian verses p. 65-70 
 

 

Monday March 4, 2024 

 

 
 

 Causes of Revelation p. 80-90 
 

 

Monday April 22, 2024 

 

 
 Repetition of Revelation 101-103  
 Abrogation in the Qur’an p. 167 – 171 

 

Monday April 29, 2024 

 

 
 

 Abrogation in the Qur’an p. 171-180 

 

Monday May 6, 2024 

 
 

 Preservation of the Qur’an p. 185 – 189 



 

 

Monday May 13, 2024 

 

 
 

 Compilation in Abu Bakr’s Era p. 191-196 
 

 

Monday May 27, 2024 

 

 
 Compilation in Uthman’s Era p. 197-203 

 

Note: Dates are subject to change with prior notice. Exam date will be decided upon the completion of 
the course.    


